

HB1259\_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

HB18-1259 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 17, strike "AUTHORITY." and  
 2 substitute "AUTHORITY; EXCEPT THAT THE LIMIT IS ONE-HALF GRAM OF  
 3 MEDICAL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IF THE INTENDED USE OF THE FINAL  
 4 PRODUCT IS TO BE USED IN A DEVICE THAT CAN BE USED TO DELIVER  
 5 MEDICAL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IN A VAPORIZED FORM TO THE  
 6 PERSON INHALING FROM THE DEVICE."

7 Page 4, strike lines 20 through 27 and substitute:

8 "(c) A SAMPLE AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (12)(a) OF  
 9 THIS SECTION IS LIMITED TO ONE SERVING SIZE OF EDIBLE MEDICAL  
 10 MARIJUANA-INFUSED PRODUCT AND ITS APPLICABLE EQUIVALENT SERVING  
 11 SIZE OF NONEDIBLE MEDICAL MARIJUANA-INFUSED PRODUCT PER BATCH  
 12 AS DEFINED IN RULES PROMULGATED BY THE STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY  
 13 AND ONE-QUARTER GRAM OF MEDICAL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE PER  
 14 BATCH AS DEFINED IN RULES PROMULGATED BY THE STATE LICENSING  
 15 AUTHORITY; EXCEPT THAT THE LIMIT IS ONE-HALF GRAM OF MEDICAL  
 16 MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IF THE INTENDED USE OF THE FINAL PRODUCT  
 17 IS TO BE USED IN A DEVICE THAT CAN BE USED TO DELIVER MEDICAL  
 18 MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IN A VAPORIZED FORM TO THE PERSON  
 19 INHALING FROM THE DEVICE."

20 Page 7, line 7, strike "AUTHORITY." and substitute "AUTHORITY; EXCEPT  
 21 THAT THE LIMIT IS ONE-HALF GRAM OF RETAIL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE  
 22 IF THE INTENDED USE OF THE FINAL PRODUCT IS TO BE USED IN A DEVICE  
 23 THAT CAN BE USED TO DELIVER RETAIL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IN A  
 24 VAPORIZED FORM TO THE PERSON INHALING FROM THE DEVICE."

25 Page 9, strike lines 3 through 10 and substitute:

26 "(b) A SAMPLE AUTHORIZED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (10)(a) OF  
 27 THIS SECTION IS LIMITED TO ONE SERVING SIZE OF AN EDIBLE RETAIL  
 28 MARIJUANA PRODUCT NOT EXCEEDING TEN MILLIGRAMS OF THC AND ITS  
 29 APPLICABLE EQUIVALENT SERVING SIZE OF NONEDIBLE RETAIL MARIJUANA  
 30 PRODUCT PER BATCH AS DEFINED IN RULES PROMULGATED BY THE STATE  
 31 LICENSING AUTHORITY AND ONE-QUARTER GRAM OF RETAIL MARIJUANA  
 32 CONCENTRATE PER BATCH AS DEFINED IN RULES PROMULGATED BY THE  
 33 STATE LICENSING AUTHORITY; EXCEPT THAT THE LIMIT IS ONE-HALF GRAM  
 34 OF RETAIL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IF THE INTENDED USE OF THE FINAL  
 35 PRODUCT IS TO BE USED IN A DEVICE THAT CAN BE USED TO DELIVER  
 36 RETAIL MARIJUANA CONCENTRATE IN A VAPORIZED FORM TO THE PERSON  
 37 INHALING FROM THE DEVICE."

38 Strike "ONE-HALF" and substitute "ONE-QUARTER" on: **Page 2**, line 15 and  
 39 **Page 7**, line 5.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*